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Pot of traditional tea (available decaffeinated)

Pot of speciality loose leaf Suki tea

- choose from the following flavours:

Mango Tango, Red Berry, Darjeeling, Chamomile, Earl Grey,
Green Tea, Peppermint, Assam, Rooibos, Apple Loves Mint,
Spiced Citrus, English Breakfast

per person
per person

Our Tiki coffee is organic, fair-trade and available decaffeinated:
Cafetiere of coffee, served with pouring cream
Latte/Cappuccino/Flat White

Espresso

Choice of syrups - caramel, vanilla, hazelnut

Mocha served with or without cream

per person

per shot

Camellias luxury hot chocolate with fresh cream, marshmallows & Maltesers
Fruit smoothie

Belvoir presse: all
Lightly sparkling Belvoir spring water flavoured with either

pomegranate & raspberry, elderflower, raspberry lemonade,

organic ginger beer or organic lemonade

Bottle of Hildon water - still or sparkling
Coca Cola - regular or diet
Fresh orange/apple juice

2 slices of toast with butter

2 crumpets with butter

Portion of jam: choice of strawberry, raspberry, blackcurrant,
apricot or marmalade

Homemade freshly baked fruit scone served with butter & jam
Portion of clotted cream

Large toasted tea cake served with butter

Croissant served with butter & jam

Danish pastry

Toasted bagel with bacon

Toasted bagel with smoked salmon & cream cheese

All of our sandwiches are served with salad leaves dressed with honey &
mustard dressing and crisps and are available on white or wholemeal bread:

Cucumber & cream cheese

Egg mayonnaise

Cheese & tomato (available toasted)

Cheese & pickle

Tuna mayonnaise (available toasted)

Honey glazed roast ham & wholegrain mustard (optional)
Turkey & cranberry

Bacon, lettuce & tomato with mayonnaise (toasted)
Coronation chicken

Croque Monsieur (toasted ham & cheese with optional mustard)
Prawns with Marie Rose sauce

Smoked salmon

Smoked salmon & cream cheese

Camellias club sandwich - chicken & bacon in mayonnaise with
tomatoes, lettuce and extra bacon, served toasted

All of our baguettes are served with salad leaves dressed with honey &
mustard dressing and crisps and are available on white or malted wheat:

Cheese & pickle

Cheese & onion in mayonnaise
Coronation chicken

Chicken & bacon in mayonnaise
Bacon, lettuce & tomato

Bacon & brie

Prawns with Marie Rose sauce

(Filled & grilled to produce a hot flat sandwich), served with salad leaves
dressed with honey & mustard dressing and crisps. Choice of fillings:

Ham & cheddar

Mozzarella, sun dried tomatoes & pesto (optional)
Brie & cranberry

Coronation chicken

Chicken & bacon in mayonnaise

Bacon & brie

Turkey, brie & cranberry

£2.50
£2.60

£2.75
£2.60
£2.00
£0.40
£2.95

£2.95
£2.25

£2.25

£1.85
£1.75
£1.90

£1.65
£1.95
£0.60

£1.95
£0.60
£1.95
£1.95
£1.95
£4.50
£5.50

£4.55
£4.55
£4.95
£4.95
£5.25
£5.45
£5.60
£5.60
£5.60
£5.95
£6.55
£6.95
£7.25
£7.50

£5.95
£5.95
£6.05
£6.15
£6.25
£6.50
£6.95

£6.35
£6.35
£6.35
£6.35
£6.35
£6.45
£6.65

(served from 12.00 noon)

Served with salad leaves dressed with honey & mustard dressing
and coleslaw. Choice of fillings:

Plain with butter

Grated cheddar cheese

Heinz Baked Beans

Heinz Baked Beans & grated cheddar cheese
Cheese & onion in mayonnaise

Coronation chicken

Tuna mayonnaise

Bacon & brie

Prawns with Marie Rose sauce

Salad leaves dressed with honey & mustard dressing served with tomato,
cucumber, peppers & coleslaw with your choice of:

Ham, tuna mayonnaise, cheese or cheese & onion

Coronation chicken or chicken & bacon in mayonnaise

Prawns in Marie Rose sauce

Smoked salmon

(for children aged 12 and under)

Half jacket potato served with one of the following toppings:
Heinz Baked Beans

Grated cheese

Tuna mayonnaise

Heinz Baked Beans on toast

Toasted sandwiches:
Ham & cheese, cheese & tomato or tuna in mayonnaise

Ice creams - choice of vanilla, strawberry or chocolate (2 scoops)

Wild waters - blackcurrant, orange, apple or strawberry

(water naturally flavoured with no artificial flavours or colourings)
Glass of milk

Milk shakes - choice of chocolate, strawberry or banana

Baby chino (frothy milk with a dusting of chocolate powder)

Small hot chocolate with marshmallows, Maltesers & cream

Camellias Traditional Afternoon Tea for one £11.95 per person

A pot of traditional tea or choose from our range of speciality Suki teas

Finger sandwiches with a choice of two of the following fillings:
Smoked salmon, honey roast ham & wholegrain mustard (optional),
egg mayonnaise, cucumber & cream cheese, turkey & cranberry

or tuna mayonnaise

A fruit scone, choice of preserves & clotted cream

Choice of Victoria sponge, chocolate cake or coffee cake with walnuts

Camellias Cream Tea for one £6.25 per person

Pot of traditional tea or choose from our range of speciality Suki teas

Two fruit scones, choice of preserves & clotted cream

Ginger flapjack

Victoria sponge cake

Chocolate sponge cake

Coffee sponge cake with coffee icing & walnut pieces
Ginger loaf with lemon icing

Boston fudge brownie

Caramel shortcake

Apple Shortcake

Carrot cake (contains nuts)

Please check our display cabinet or ask your waitress to describe the specials
of the day. These include delicious cheese cakes and mouth-watering
meringue roulades.

Loaves, slices & tiffin

All products may contain nuts or traces of nuts.

£4.35
£4.95
£4.95
£5.95
£5.95
£6.50
£6.50
£6.60
£6.95

£5.95
£6.25
£6.60
£6.95

£2.60
£2.55
£2.55

£2.75

£3.05

£1.60
£0.95

£1.15
£1.50
£1.75
£1.95

£1.95
£2.35
£2.35
£2.55
£2.55
£2.55
£2.55
£2.55
£2.95

£3.55

£2.55



