



#### Hot and Cold Drinks

Pot of traditional tea (available decaffeinated) Pot of speciality loose leaf Suki tea - choose from the following flavours: Mango Tango, Red Berry, Darjeeling, Chamomile, Earl Grey, Green Tea, Peppermint, Assam, Rooibos, Apple Loves Mint, Spiced Citrus, English Breakfast	
Our Tiki coffee is organic, fair-trade and available decaffeinated: Cafetiere of coffee, served with pouring cream per person Latte/Cappuccino/Flat White Espresso Choice of syrups - caramel, vanilla, hazelnut per shot Mocha served with or without cream	£2.60 £2.00
Camellias luxury hot chocolate with fresh cream, marshmallows & Maltesers	
Fruit smoothie	£2.25
Belvoir presse: Lightly sparkling Belvoir spring water flavoured with either pomegranate & raspberry, elderflower, raspberry lemonade, organic ginger beer or organic lemonade	£2.25
Bottle of Hildon water - still or sparkling Coca Cola - regular or diet Fresh orange/apple juice  Light Bites	£1.85 £1.75 £1.90
2 slices of toast with butter 2 crumpets with butter Portion of jam: choice of strawberry, raspberry, blackcurrant, apricot or marmalade Homemade freshly baked fruit scone served with butter & jam Portion of clotted cream Large toasted tea cake served with butter Croissant served with butter & jam	£1.65 £1.95 £0.60 £1.95 £0.60 £1.95 £1.95

#### Traditional Sandwiches

Toasted bagel with smoked salmon & cream cheese

All of our sandwiches are served with salad leaves dressed with honey & mustard dressing and crisps and are available on white or wholemeal bread:

Cucumber & cream cheese	£4.55
Egg mayonnaise	£4.55
Cheese & tomato (available toasted)	£4.95
Cheese & pickle	£4.95
Tuna mayonnaise (available toasted)	£5.25
Honey glazed roast ham & wholegrain mustard (optional)	£5.45
Turkey & cranberry	£5.60
Bacon, lettuce & tomato with mayonnaise (toasted)	£5.60
Coronation chicken	£5.60
Croque Monsieur (toasted ham & cheese with optional mustard)	£5.95
Prawns with Marie Rose sauce	£6.55
Smoked salmon	£6.95
Smoked salmon & cream cheese	£7.25
Camellias club sandwich - chicken & bacon in mayonnaise with tomatoes, lettuce and extra bacon, served toasted	£7.50
tomatoes, rettace and extra bacon, served toasted	

# Baguettes

Danish pastry

Toasted bagel with bacon

All of our baguettes are served with salad leaves dressed with honey & mustard dressing and crisps and are available on white or malted wheat:

Cheese & pickle	£5.95
Cheese & onion in mayonnaise	£5.95
Coronation chicken	£6.05
Chicken & bacon in mayonnaise	£6.15
Bacon, lettuce & tomato	£6.25
Bacon & brie	£6.50
Prawns with Marie Rose sauce	£6.95

#### Paninis

(Filled & grilled to produce a hot flat sandwich), served with salad leaves dressed with honey & mustard dressing and crisps. Choice of fillings:

#### Jacket Potatoes (served from 12.00 noon)

Served with salad leaves dressed with honey & mustard dressing and coleslaw. Choice of fillings: Plain with butter Grated cheddar cheese Heinz Baked Beans Heinz Baked Beans & grated cheddar cheese Cheese & onion in mayonnaise Coronation chicken Tuna mayonnaise Bacon & brie Prawns with Marie Rose sauce	£4.35 £4.95 £4.95 £5.95 £5.95 £6.50 £6.60 £6.60
Salads	
Salad leaves dressed with honey & mustard dressing served with tomato, cucumber, peppers & coleslaw with your choice of: Ham, tuna mayonnaise, cheese or cheese & onion Coronation chicken or chicken & bacon in mayonnaise Prawns in Marie Rose sauce Smoked salmon	£5.95 £6.25 £6.60 £6.95
Children's Menu (for children aged 12 and under)	
Half jacket potato served with one of the following toppings: Heinz Baked Beans Grated cheese Tuna mayonnaise	£2.60 £2.55 £2.55
Heinz Baked Beans on toast	£2.75
Toasted sandwiches: Ham & cheese, cheese & tomato or tuna in mayonnaise	£3.05
Ice creams - choice of vanilla, strawberry or chocolate (2 scoops)	£1.60
Wild waters - blackcurrant, orange, apple or strawberry (water naturally flavoured with no artificial flavours or colourings) Glass of milk Milk shakes - choice of chocolate, strawberry or banana Baby chino (frothy milk with a dusting of chocolate powder) Small hot chocolate with marshmallows, Maltesers & cream	£0.95 £1.15 £1.50 £1.75 £1.95

## Afternoon Teas

Camellias Traditional Afternoon Tea for one £11.95 per person

A pot of traditional tea or choose from our range of speciality Suki teas

Finger sandwiches with a choice of two of the following fillings: Smoked salmon, honey roast ham & wholegrain mustard (optional), egg mayonnaise, cucumber & cream cheese, turkey & cranberry or tuna mayonnaise

A fruit scone, choice of preserves & clotted cream

Choice of Victoria sponge, chocolate cake or coffee cake with walnuts

Camellias Cream Tea for one

£6.25 per person

Pot of traditional tea or choose from our range of speciality Suki teas

Two fruit scones, choice of preserves & clotted cream

### Traditional Cakes, Loaves and Slices

Ginger flapjack	£1.95
Victoria sponge cake	£2.35
Chocolate sponge cake	£2.35
Coffee sponge cake with coffee icing & walnut pieces	£2.55
Ginger loaf with lemon icing	£2.55
Boston fudge brownie	£2.55
Caramel shortcake	£2.55
Apple Shortcake	£2.55
Carrot cake (contains nuts)	£2.95

#### Camellias Favourites

Please check our display cabinet or ask your waitress to describe the specials f3.55 of the day. These include delicious cheese cakes and mouth-watering meringue roulades.

Loaves, slices & tiffin £2.55

All products may contain nuts or traces of nuts.